FORM PTO-1595	RE	03-13-200	10	R SHEET	
(Rev. 6-93)		1		IONELI	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Com	missione	10201442;		tached original docume	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Paul C. Burke 			2. Name and a	address of receiving p	party(ies)
John S. Runzel			Name:	Telefonix, Inc	
			Internal Add	dress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	es) attached?	()Yes (X)No	Street Addre	ess: 2340 Ernie K	Krueger Circle
3. Nature of conveyance:	2	21.02			
(X) Assignment	Ū () Merger	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
() Security Agreement () Change of Name			City: <u>Waukegan</u> State: IL ZIP: 60087		
() Other			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:(X)Yes ()No		
Execution Date: February 4, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/405,742					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/405,742 B. Patent No.(s)					
					io i
Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No.					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					d patents involved:
concerning document should be Paul G. J	mailed: uettner, Esq				
	rns & Crain,				
Internal Address: 300 South Wacker Drive			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
25th Floo Chicago,	r Illinois 606		(X) Enclo		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Street Address:			• •		
				ayment is not enclose	o deposit account only in the ed.
City: State:		ZIP:	. Danaitan		
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No			8. Deposit account number:		
			07-2069		
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreging information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
the original document.					
Paul G. Juettner February 7, 2002					
Paul G. Juettner February 7, 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
2017.63974					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments					
03/13/2002 GTDN11 00000031 09405742 Washington, D.C. 20231					
01 FC:581	40.00 OP				
PATENT REEL: 012652 FRAME: 0129					
	/	1		REEL: 01265	2 FRANC: 0129

Shattuc Cord Specialties, Inc. 2340 Ernie Krueger Circle Waukegan, IL 60087

> PATENT REEL: 012652 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paul C. Burke, a citizen of the United States, residing at 470 Heather Lane, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045, and John S. Runzel, a citizen of the United States, residing at 29W047 Bode Road, Elgin, Illinois 60120, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

SEAMLESS FLAT-ROUND CONDUCTIVE CABLE FOR A RETRACTABLE CORD REEL

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on September 24, 1999, Serial No. 09/405,742; and

WHEREAS, Telefonix, Inc., an Illinois corporation having a place of business at 2340 Ernie Krueger Circle, Waukegan, Illinois 60087 and Shattuc Cord Specialties, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having a place of business at 2340 Ernie Krueger Circle, Waukegan, Illinois 60087, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries to be obtained thereon, with each of said ASSIGNEES to take an equal, undivided one half interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said utility application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. Each of said ASSIGNEES shall be entitled to full enjoyment of the inventions and patents granted thereon, shall be free to exploit the invention and patents granted thereon as it chooses without duty or obligation to report or account to the other said ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

-1-

PATENT REEL: 012652 FRAME: 0131

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEES will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEES or their legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date 2/4/02 Paul C. Burke

2/4/02 Date

John S. Runzel

P:\DATA\WP60\2033\60945\60945.ASG

PATENT REEL: 012652 FRAME: 0132

RECORDED: 02/21/2002